504781832 02/16/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4828563

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
ORIX GROWTH CAPI	TAL, LLC		02/13/2018		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	PRACTIC	PRACTICE FUSION, INC.			
Street Address:	650 TOW	650 TOWNSEND STREET, SUITE 500			
City:	SAN FRA	SAN FRANCISCO			
State/Country:	CALIFOR	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	94103				
	1				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 21				
Property Type	•	Number			
Application Number:		3794418			
Patent Number:		760681			
Application Number:		268759			
Application Number:		311652			
Application Number:		606731			
Application Number:		318497			
Patent Number:		208284			
Application Number:		317668			
Patent Number:		284185			
Application Number:		493887			
Application Number:		454312			
Application Number:		454319			
Application Number:		697098			
Application Number:		643617			
Application Number:		333357			
Application Number:		318500			
Application Number:		611954			
Application Number:		454328			
Application Number:	14	789452			
Application Number:	14	924216			

Property Type		Number	
Application Number:	14964	285	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA	4		
Fax Number:	(214)9	981-3400	
Correspondence will be se using a fax number, if prov			
Phone:	214-9	81-3483	
Email:	dclark	@sidley.com	
Correspondent Name:	DUSA	N CLARK, ESQ.	
Address Line 1:	SIDLE	EY AUSTIN LLP	
Address Line 2:	2021	MCKINNEY AVE., SUITE 2	000
Address Line 4:	DALL	AS, TEXAS 75201	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMB	ER:	19730-10470	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		DUSAN CLARK	
SIGNATURE:		/Dusan Clark/	
DATE SIGNED:		02/16/2018	
Total Attachments: 3			
source=Project Presidio - FIN	AL Patent	security interest release#pa	.ge1.tif
source=Project Presidio - FIN	AL Patent	security interest release#pa	ge2.tif
source=Project Presidio - FIN	AL Patent :	security interest release#pa	ge3.tif

RELEASE PATENT SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST (this "<u>Release</u>") is made as of February 13, 2018 ("<u>Effective Date</u>") by Orix Growth Capital, LLC (the "<u>Lender</u>"), in favor of Practice Fusion, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Grantor</u>"). All terms not herein defined, have the meanings set forth in the Loan Agreement or Security Agreement referenced below.

WHEREAS, Grantor and the Lender are parties to that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of October 7, 2016 (as may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Loan Agreement") executed in order to secure the prompt and complete payment, observance and performance of all of the obligations in accordance with the terms and conditions of the various loan documents;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Loan Agreement, the Grantor was required to execute and deliver an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of October 7, 2016 (the "Security Agreement") to the Lender for purposes of filing with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Loan Agreement and Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Lender, among other collateral as set forth therein, a continuing security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest, in, to and under the United States patents registrations and applications listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (the "<u>Patents</u>");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the USPTO on October 7, 2016 at Reel/Frame 039969/0106; and

WHEREAS, the Lender wishes to release its security interest in the Patents.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Lender hereby terminates, releases and discharges any security interest in and lien upon the Patents, and assigns, transfers, and conveys to the Grantor any and all right, title or interest in, or to, the Patents that the Lender may hold.

Lender agrees, at the Grantor's expense, to take all further actions, and provide to the Grantor and its successors, assigns and legal representatives all such cooperation and assistance, including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all further documents or other instruments, as the Grantor and its successors, assigns and legal representatives may reasonably request in order to confirm, effectuate or record this Release.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative effective as of the Effective Date.

ORIX Growth Capital, LLC

Name: Mark Campbell

Title: Authorized Representative

SCHEDULE A

Patents

Title	Application Number	<u>Patent</u> Number
Health Care Practice Management Messaging And Mining System And Method	13/794,418	
Offline Electronic Health Record Management	14/552,225	9,760,681
Presenting A Patient's Disparate Medical Data On A Unified Timeline	14/268,759	
Dynamic Setup Configurator For An Electronic Health Records System	14/311,652	
Image Insertion Into An Electronic Health Record	14/606,731	
Patient Application Integration Into Electronic Health Record System	14/318,497	
Medical Professional Application Integration Into Electronic Health Record System	14/318,492	9,208,284
Automated Waiting Room Queue And Management Service	14/317,668	
Electronic Health Records Data Management Systems And Methods	14/455,091	9,284,185
Aggregating A Patient's Disparate Medical Data From Multiple Sources	14/493,887	
Recommending Medical Applications Based On A Physician's Electronic Medical Records System	14/454,312	
Recommending Medical Applications Based On A Physician- Patient Encounter	14/454,319	
Flexible Encounter Tracking Systems And Methods	14/697,098	
Integrated Health Data Analysis System	14/643,617	
One Click Lab Service Sign Up	14/333,357	
Electronic Health Record System Context Api	14/318,500	
Predicting Related Symptoms	14/611,954	
Recommending Medical Applications Based On A Patient's Electronic Medical Records System	14/454,328	
Sanitization Of Content Displayed By Web-Based Applications	14/789,452	
Managing Data Relationships Of Customizable Forms	14/924,216	
Collaborative Charting With Device Integration	14/964,285	